MOTORCYCLES

2014 Star Motorcycles V Star 1300 Tourer

MSRP>* $12,390 (Raven) Available from June 2013

Engine

Type 80-cubic-inch (1304cc) liquid-cooled V-twin; SOHC, 4 valves/cylinder
Bore x Stroke 100.0 mm x 83.0 mm

Compression Ratio 9.5:1

Fuel Delivery
Ignition
Transmission

Final Drive

Chassis

Frame

Suspension / Front
Suspension / Rear
Brakes / Front
Brakes / Rear
Tires / Front

Tires / Rear
Wheels

Dimensions
Length

Width

Height

Seat Height
Wheelbase

Fuel Capacity
Fuel Economy**
Wet Weight***

Other
Warranty

Fuel injection

TCI: Transistor Controlled Ignition
5-speed; multiplate wet clutch
Belt

Double Cradle

41mm Telescopic fork; 5.3-in travel
Single shock; 4.3-in travel

Dual hydraulic disc, 298mm
Hydraulic disc, 298mm
130/90-16M/C 67H

170/70B-16M/C 75H

7-spoke aluminum

98.0 in
39.4in
59.8 in
27.2in
66.5 in
4.9 gal
42 mpg
712 Ib

1 Year (Limited Factory Warranty)

*Prices and specifications subject to change without notice. Please read your Owner's Manual and all labels before operation.

**Fuel economy estimates are based on US EPA exhaust emission certification data obtained by Yamaha. Your actual mileage will vary depending on road
conditions, how you ride and maintain your vehicle, accessories, cargo, and operator/passenger weight.

***Wet weight includes the vehicle with all standard equipment and all fluids, including oil, coolant (as applicable) and a full tank of fuel. It does not include
the weight of options or accessories. Wet weight is useful in making real-world comparisons with other models.
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