

2014 Star Motorcycles V Star 1300 Tourer

MSRP*	\$12,390 (Raven) Available from June 2013
Engine	
Туре	80-cubic-inch (1304cc) liquid-cooled V-twin; SOHC, 4 valves/cylinder
Bore x Stroke	100.0 mm x 83.0 mm
Compression Ratio	9.5:1
Fuel Delivery	Fuel injection
Ignition	TCI: Transistor Controlled Ignition
Transmission	5-speed; multiplate wet clutch
Final Drive	Belt
Chassis	
Frame	Double Cradle
Suspension / Front	41mm Telescopic fork; 5.3-in travel
Suspension / Rear	Single shock; 4.3-in travel
Brakes / Front	Dual hydraulic disc, 298mm
Brakes / Rear	Hydraulic disc, 298mm
Tires / Front	130/90-16M/C 67H
Tires / Rear	170/70B-16M/C 75H
Wheels	7-spoke aluminum

Dimensions	
Length	98.0 in
Width	39.4 in
Height	59.8 in
Seat Height	27.2 in
Wheelbase	66.5 in
Fuel Capacity	4.9 gal
Fuel Economy**	42 mpg
Wet Weight***	712 lb

Other	
Warranty	1 Year (Limited Factory Warranty)

^{*}Prices and specifications subject to change without notice. Please read your Owner's Manual and all labels before operation.

©2012 Yamaha Motor Corporation, U.S.A.



^{**}Fuel economy estimates are based on US EPA exhaust emission certification data obtained by Yamaha. Your actual mileage will vary depending on road conditions, how you ride and maintain your vehicle, accessories, cargo, and operator/passenger weight.

***Wet weight includes the vehicle with all standard equipment and all fluids, including oil, coolant (as applicable) and a full tank of fuel. It does not include

the weight of options or accessories. Wet weight is useful in making real-world comparisons with other models.